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ANSWERED ON:19.08.2010
STOPPAGE OF TRAINS IN JODHPUR JAIPUR SECTION
Shekhawat Shri Gopal Singh

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether despite gauge conversion the stoppages for Mail-Express trains at various stations between Jodhpur-Jaipur section have not been provided;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Railways are considering to provide stoppages for super fast and express trains at Ren Railway Station; and

(d) if so, the names of such trains and the time by which this is likely to be provided?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b) After gauge conversion, 8 pairs of Mail/Express trains have been introduced with 41 stoppages provided at different stations enroute between Jaipur and Jodhpur on the basis of commercial justification and operational feasibility.

(c) Two pairs of passenger trains are stopping at Ren station, which are considered adequate for the present volume of traffic offering at this station.

(d) Does not arise.
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